
SEC Form 4
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

 
OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4

or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

SHEPARD GREGORY M

(Last) (First) (Middle)

7028 PORTMARNOCK PLACE

(Street)
BRADENTON FL 34202

(City) (State) (Zip)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 
DONEGAL GROUP INC [ DGICA ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer 
(Check all applicable)

Director X 10% Owner

Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
03/05/2010

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)
X Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction

Date
(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Day/Year)

3. Transaction
Code (Instr. 8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr.
3, 4 and 5)

5. Amount of Securities
Beneficially Owned Following
Reported Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership Form:
Direct (D) or Indirect (I)
(Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect Beneficial
Ownership (Instr.
4)Code V Amount (A) or (D) Price

Class A Common Stock 03/05/2010(1) P 0(1) A $0(1) 3,285,756(1) D

Class B Common Stock 03/08/2010(2) P 0(2) A $0(2) 379,313(2) D

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr.
3)

2.
Conversion
or Exercise
Price of
Derivative
Security

3. Transaction
Date
(Month/Day/Year)

3A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Day/Year)

4. Transaction Code
(Instr. 8)

5. Number of Derivative
Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4
and 5)

6. Date Exercisable and
Expiration Date
(Month/Day/Year)

7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying
Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)

8. Price of
Derivative
Security (Instr.
5)

9. Number of
derivative
Securities
Beneficially
Owned
Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 4)

10. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or Indirect
(I) (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of
Indirect Beneficial
Ownership (Instr.
4)

Code V (A) (D)
Date
Exercisable

Expiration
Date Title

Amount or
Number of Shares

Explanation of Responses:
1. See the transactions listed on Exhibit 99.1 to this Form 4. The 3,285,756 shares of Class A Common Stock of Donegal Group Inc. owned by Gregory M. Shepard on the filing date of this Form 4 constitute approximately 16.2% of the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock of Donegal Group Inc.
2. See the transactions listed on Exhibit 99.2 to this Form 4. The 379,313 shares of Class B Common Stock of Donegal Group Inc. owned by Gregory M. Shepard on the filing date of this Form 4 constitute approximately 6.8% of the outstanding shares of Class B Common Stock of Donegal Group Inc.

/s/ Gregory M. Shepard 03/30/2011
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001065833
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000800457


Exhibit to Form 4 of Gregory M. Shepard with Respect to Donegal Group Inc. Filed on March 29, 2011 

 

1. Title of Security 2. Trans-action Date 3. Transaction Code 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned  

           Code V  Amount (A) or (D)  Price    Following Reported Transaction(s)  

Class A Common Stock  03/05/10  P   140,100  A  $14.75   2,126,661    

Class A Common Stock  03/08/10  P   8,404  A  $14.75   2,135,065    

Class A Common Stock  03/17/10  P   2,214  A  $14.75   2,137,279    

Class A Common Stock  03/18/10  P   1,006  A  $14.75   2,138,285    

Class A Common Stock  03/19/10  P   16,373  A  $14.71   2,154,658    

Class A Common Stock  03/30/10  P   2,263  A  $14.73   2,156,921    

Class A Common Stock  03/31/10  P   5,717  A  $14.50   2,162,638    

Class A Common Stock  04/01/10  P   22,135  A  $14.52   2,184,773    

Class A Common Stock  04/05/10  P   2,912  A  $14.60   2,187,685    

Class A Common Stock  04/06/10  P   10,335  A  $14.67   2,198,020    

Class A Common Stock  04/07/10  P   46,399  A  $14.80   2,244,419    

Class A Common Stock  04/08/10  P   36,591  A  $14.65   2,281,010    

Class A Common Stock  04/09/10  P   11,329  A  $14.67   2,292,339    

Class A Common Stock  04/12/10  P   23,809  A  $14.56   2,316,148    

Class A Common Stock  04/13/10  P   11,771  A  $14.64   2,327,919    

Class A Common Stock  04/14/10  P   356,387  A  $14.62   2,684,306    

Class A Common Stock  04/21/10  P   282  A  $14.69   2,684,588    

Class A Common Stock  04/22/10  P   1,100  A  $14.63   2,685,688    

Class A Common Stock  04/23/10  P   1,400  A  $14.63   2,687,088    

Class A Common Stock  04/26/10  P   13,516  A  $14.73   2,700,604    

Class A Common Stock  04/27/10  P   3,676  A  $14.51   2,704,280    

Class A Common Stock  04/28/10  P   21,462  A  $14.58   2,725,742    

Class A Common Stock  04/29/10  P   580  A  $14.62   2,726,322    

Class A Common Stock  04/30/10  P   6,704  A  $14.54   2,733,026    

Class A Common Stock  05/03/10  P   4,235  A  $14.52   2,737,261    

Class A Common Stock  05/04/10  P   10,973  A  $14.45   2,748,234    

Class A Common Stock  05/05/10  P   4,515  A  $14.40   2,752,749    

Class A Common Stock  05/06/10  P   18,985  A  $14.33   2,771,734    

Class A Common Stock  05/07/10  P   25,052  A  $13.96   2,796,786    

Class A Common Stock  05/11/10  P   1,189  A  $14.28   2,797,975    

Class A Common Stock  05/12/10  P   141  A  $14.30   2,798,116    

Class A Common Stock  05/13/10  P   590  A  $14.33   2,798,706    

Class A Common Stock  05/14/10  P   11,481  A  $14.20   2,810,187    

Class A Common Stock  05/17/10  P   1,327  A  $14.06   2,811,514    

Class A Common Stock  05/18/10  P   2,657  A  $14.06   2,814,171    

Class A Common Stock  05/19/10  P   11,445  A   $14.04   2,825,616    

Class A Common Stock  05/20/10  P   16,372  A   $13.65   2,841,988    

Class A Common Stock  05/21/10  P   25,693  A   $13.43   2,867,681    

Class A Common Stock  05/24/10  P   15,234  A   $13.19   2,882,915    

Class A Common Stock  05/25/10  P   10,680  A   $12.81   2,893,595    

Class A Common Stock  05/26/10  P   10,453  A   $12.77   2,904,048    

Class A Common Stock  05/28/10  P   6,485  A   $12.92   2,910,533    

Class A Common Stock  06/01/10  P   10,000  A   $12.74   2,920,533    

Class A Common Stock  06/02/10  P   2,444  A   $13.00   2,922,977    

Class A Common Stock  06/03/10  P   7,292  A   $13.00   2,930,269    

Class A Common Stock  06/04/10  P   25,390  A   $12.73   2,955,659    

Class A Common Stock  06/08/10  P   6,634  A   $12.44   2,962,293    

Class A Common Stock  06/09/10  P   10,000  A   $12.45   2,972,293    

Class A Common Stock  06/14/10  P   11,257  A   $12.74   2,983,550    

Class A Common Stock  06/16/10  P   4,038  A   $12.99   2,987,588    

Class A Common Stock  06/17/10  P   2,593  A   $13.01   2,990,181    

Class A Common Stock  06/18/10  P   34,747  A   $13.04   3,024,928    

Class A Common Stock  06/21/10  P   18,435  A   $12.91   3,043,363    

Class A Common Stock  06/22/10  P   7,639  A   $12.63   3,051,002    

Class A Common Stock  06/23/10  P   18,331  A   $12.59   3,069,333    

Class A Common Stock  06/24/10  P   4,438  A   $12.54   3,073,771    

Class A Common Stock  06/25/10  P   157  A   $12.55   3,073,928    

Class A Common Stock  06/28/10  P   41,644  A   $12.77   3,115,572    

Class A Common Stock  06/29/10  P   20,568  A   $12.50   3,136,140    

Class A Common Stock  06/30/10  P   3,860  A   $12.50   3,140,000    

Class A Common Stock  07/16/10  P   8,333  A   $11.73   3,148,333    

Class A Common Stock  07/19/10  P   5,429  A   $11.76   3,153,762    

Class A Common Stock  07/21/10  P   6,342  A   $11.67   3,160,104    

Class A Common Stock  07/26/10  P   5,540  A   $11.85   3,165,644    

Class A Common Stock  07/27/10  P   1,444  A   $11.88   3,167,088    

Class A Common Stock  07/28/10  P   106  A   $11.89   3,167,194    

Class A Common Stock  07/29/10  P   4,900  A   $11.74   3,172,094    

Class A Common Stock  07/30/10  P   5,000  A   $11.66   3,177,094    

Class A Common Stock  08/03/10  P   838  A   $11.71   3,177,932    

Class A Common Stock  08/04/10  P   11  A   $11.77   3,177,943    

Class A Common Stock  08/05/10  P   6,281  A   $11.73   3,184,224    

Class A Common Stock  08/06/10  P   14,200  A   $11.59   3,198,424    

Class A Common Stock  08/09/10  P   10,200  A   $11.72   3,208,624    

Class A Common Stock  08/10/10  P   10,000  A   $11.64   3,218,624    

Class A Common Stock  08/11/10  P   19,371  A   $11.30   3,237,995    

Class A Common Stock  08/12/10  P   5,000  A   $11.20   3,242,995    

Class A Common Stock  08/18/10  P   2,005  A   $11.00   3,245,000    

Class A Common Stock  08/19/10  P   6,000  A   $10.98   3,251,000    

Class A Common Stock  02/24/11  P   979  A   $12.50   3,251,979    

Class A Common Stock  02/25/11  P   1,119  A   $12.51   3,253,098    

Class A Common Stock  03/01/11  P   5,410  A   $12.65   3,258,508    

Class A Common Stock  03/02/11  P   2,976  A   $12.63   3,261,484    

Class A Common Stock  03/07/11  P   4,538  A   $12.48   3,266,022    

Class A Common Stock  03/08/11  P   3,572  A   $12.69   3,269,594    

Class A Common Stock  03/09/11  P   3,619  A   $12.75   3,273,213    

Class A Common Stock  03/10/11  P   6,032  A   $12.78   3,279,245    

Class A Common Stock  03/11/11  P   3,573  A   $12.67   3,282,818    

Class A Common Stock  03/14/11  P   2,000  A   $12.50   3,284,818    

Class A Common Stock  03/15/11  P   938  A   $12.44   3,285,756    

 

 

 



Exhibit 99.2 to Form 4 of Gregory M. Shepard with Respect to Donegal Group Inc. Filed on March 30, 2011 

 

1.Title of Security   2.Transaction  3.Transaction  4.Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of Securities  6.Ownership Form; 

                          Date         Code           or Disposed of (D)         Beneficially Owned      Direct (D) or 

                                                                                 Following Reported      Indirect (I) 

                                                                                 Transaction(s) 

                                      Code   V      Amount (A)or(D)   Price 

 

Class A Common Stock    03/08/10        P            3,979     A     $17.15             345,250              D 

Class A Common Stock    04/05/10        P            3,312     A     $17.70             348,562              D 

Class A Common Stock    04/08/10        P            1,378     A     $18.41             349,940              D 

Class A Common Stock    04/09/10        P               99     A     $18.54             350,039              D 

Class A Common Stock    04/13/10        P            1,143     A     $18.02             351,182              D 

Class A Common Stock    04/16/10        P              100     A     $18.00             351,282              D 

Class A Common Stock    04/22/10        P               60     A     $17.75             351,342              D 

Class A Common Stock    05/03/10        P               78     A     $17.50             351,420              D 

Class A Common Stock    05/07/10        P              899     A     $17.46             352,319              D 

Class A Common Stock    05/13/10        P              577     A     $17.96             352,896              D 

Class A Common Stock    05/24/10        P            1,367     A     $16.92             354,263              D 

Class A Common Stock    06/17/10        P            1,500     A     $17.13             355,763              D 

Class A Common Stock    06/24/10        P            2,081     A     $17.07             357,844              D 

Class A Common Stock    07/01/10        P              372     A     $17.03             358,216              D 

Class A Common Stock    07/02/10        P            1,784     A     $17.00             360,000              D 

Class A Common Stock    07/28/10        P            1,544     A     $16.76             361,544              D 

Class A Common Stock    07/29/10        P            1,878     A     $17.00             363,422              D 

Class A Common Stock    08/05/10        P              207     A     $17.03             363,629              D 

Class A Common Stock    08/20/10        P              314     A     $17.00             363,943              D 

Class A Common Stock    09/14/10        P            2,272     A     $17.05             366,215              D 

Class A Common Stock    09/27/10        P              577     A     $17.00             366,792              D 

Class A Common Stock    09/28/10        P              875     A     $17.00             367,667              D 

Class A Common Stock    09/29/10        P            2,900     A     $17.00             370,567              D 

Class A Common Stock    10/05/10        P              146     A     $17.00             370,713              D 

Class A Common Stock    10/07/10        P              500     A     $17.00             371,213              D 

Class A Common Stock    10/08/10        P              103     A     $17.00             371,316              D 

Class A Common Stock    10/20/10        P              283     A     $16.40             371,599              D 

Class A Common Stock    10/21/10        P              419     A     $17.01             372,018              D 

Class A Common Stock    11/09/10        P              161     A     $17.00             372,179              D 

Class A Common Stock    11/19/10        P              495     A     $17.29             372,674              D 

Class A Common Stock    12/07/10        P              692     A     $17.26             373,366              D 

Class A Common Stock    01/21/11        P            2,132     A     $16.38             375,498              D 

Class A Common Stock    01/24/11        P              500     A     $16.30             375,998              D 

Class A Common Stock    01/25/11        P              224     A     $16.50             376,222              D 

Class A Common Stock    02/03/11        P              400     A     $17.87             376,622              D 

Class A Common Stock    02/07/11        P              838     A     $17.86             377,460              D 

Class A Common Stock    02/09/11        P              300     A     $17.50             377,760              D 

Class A Common Stock    03/25/11        P            1,553     A     $17.00             379,313              D 

 


